Mission Scholarship Guidelines Indian Springs Holiness Camp Meeting Updated for Trips Occurring in 2025

Note: The Mission Scholarship originally covered only first-time mission experiences. As of January 1, 2025, the scholarship also includes a second-time mission experience.

The Missions Committee at Indian Springs has created a missions scholarship to encourage **first-time and second-time** short-term missions experiences for young adults (ages 16 - 26) who are part of the Indian Springs family. The scholarship honors our camp caretaker, Winky Carlock, who exemplifies faithfulness and diligence.

The Missions Committee hopes that many of our youth and young adults will take advantage of this unique scholarship and experience what God is doing in the world. *This is a great opportunity to discover your heart or calling through short term missions!*

Important Facts:

- Deadline Midnight, February 1, 2025.
- Each scholarship granted will be worth up to \$600 \$700 (depending on how many applicants there are).

Contact: Dr. Hiram Johnson, Missions Committee Chairman via email: Hljsr@aol.com

Scholarship Guidelines:

- 1. The trip must be a **first-time or second-time** foreign mission experience for young adults (ages 16 26).
- 2. The trip must be with a group, not an individual experience.
- 3. The trip must be sponsored by an organization which Indian Springs Holiness Camp Meeting supports and/or endorses.
- 4. The applicant must subscribe to the theological doctrine of Indian Spring Holiness Camp Meeting.
- 5. The application must be received by the IS Missions Committee Midnight, February 1, 2025.
- 6. The applicant must have attended Indian Springs Holiness Camp Meeting for at least one camp.
- 7. The applicant must have a reference from a pastor, a youth pastor or an Indian Springs Board Member.
- 8. The applicant must write a short summary after the trip and submit it to the Board.
- 9. The applicant must be willing to share a short testimony with the camp at next summer's camp.
- 10. The scholarship check will be sent to the sponsoring organization.
- 11. If the trip is cancelled for any reason, the funds will be returned to Indian Springs Camp Meeting.